

**Court No. - 68**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 22048 of 2017

**Applicant :-** Ram Agarwal And Another

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Rajiv Lochan Shukla, Atul Singh

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A., Phool Singh, Ram Bahadur Singh

**Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.**

Due to paucity of time, case could not be heard today.

List on 26th July, 2023.

Interim order granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 20.4.2023

Arti