

**Court No. - 91**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 22048 of 2017

**Applicant :-** Ram Agarwal And Another

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Rajiv Lochan Shukla, Atul Singh

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A., Phool Singh, Ram Bahadur Singh

**Hon'ble Gajendra Kumar, J.**

Learned counsel for the opposite party prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by the counsel for the applicant within two weeks thereafter.

List immediately after expiry of the aforesaid period.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 26.7.2023

Ashutosh