



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 22048 of 2017

Ram Agarwal And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Atul Singh, Rajiv Lochan Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Anju Kushwaha, G.A., Ganga Prasad
Gupta, Phool Singh, Ram Bahadur
Singh

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

Lay before another Bench after obtaining orders of nomination from
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

December 17, 2025

Sachin